



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: LGTG162

(24 pieces) Long drink glass - CASABLANCA - 470 ml





DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 24 Pieces Long Drink Glass Casablanca 470 ml (LGTG162)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 24 Pieces Long Drink Glass Casablanca. This product is designed for serving a variety of beverages, making it an essential addition to your kitchen or barware collection. The glasses are crafted for durability and elegance, perfect for both casual and formal occasions.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The Long Drink Glass is designed solely for holding beverages. Do not use for any other purpose.
- Heat Resistance: These glasses are not designed for hot liquids. Avoid serving beverages that exceed 70°C (158°F) to prevent breakage or burns.
- Fragility: Handle the glasses carefully, as they are made from glass and may break if dropped or mishandled.
- Dishwasher Safety: The glasses are dishwasher safe; however, we recommend placing them on the upper rack to minimize exposure to extreme temperatures.
- Keep Out of Reach: Store out of reach of children to avoid accidental breakage or injury.
- Check for Damage: Before use, inspect the glasses for cracks or chips. Do not use damaged glassware.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: LGTG162
- Material: Glass
- Capacity: 470 ml
- Dimensions: Height: 15.5 cm, Diameter: 7.2 cm
- Weight: 0.5 kg per glass
- Quantity: 24 pieces per set

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unbox the entire set of glasses carefully.
2. Inspect each glass for damages such as cracks.
3. Rinse the glasses with warm water to remove any dust or residue from packaging.
4. Allow the glasses to dry before placing them in your cabinets or serving area.

5. Operation

- Fill each glass with your desired beverage, ensuring not to exceed the maximum fill level (approximately 470 ml).
- For best results, serve chilled or mixed drinks, or use in conjunction with cocktail recipes.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: Use mild soap and a soft sponge to clean. Avoid abrasive materials, as they may scratch the glass surface.
- Dishwasher: The glasses can be washed in a dishwasher; place them on the top rack for best results.
- Storage: Store in a dry area away from direct sunlight to prevent any potential damage.

7. Troubleshooting

- If Glass Breaks: Clean up carefully, using gloves if necessary. Dispose of shards immediately.
- Cloudiness on Glass: This can occur from hard water deposits. Soak in a water-vinegar solution for 10-15 minutes, then rinse thoroughly.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of broken or unusable glasses in accordance with local regulations regarding glass recycling. If the glass is intact, consider donating it or recycling it to minimize waste.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. Enjoy your Long Drink Glass Casablanca!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für das Casablanca Long Drink Glas

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb des Casablanca Long Drink Glases. Dieses hochwertige Glas wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Getränke stilvoll zu präsentieren und ein unvergleichliches Trinkerlebnis zu bieten. Es eignet sich ideal für Cocktails, Limonaden und andere erfrischende Getränke.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Glas nur für kalte oder zimmerwarme Getränke. Heiße Getränke können das Glas zerbrechen und zu Verletzungen führen.
- Keine Stöße oder Schläge. Vermeiden Sie es, das Glas fallen zu lassen oder gegen harte Oberflächen zu schlagen, um Bruch zu vermeiden.
- Achten Sie auf scharfe Kanten. Überprüfen Sie das Glas vor der Benutzung auf Risse oder andere Beschädigungen.
 - Bewahren Sie das Glas außer Reichweite von Kindern auf. Das Glas kann zerbrechen und Verletzungen verursachen.
- Reinigen Sie das Glas vorsichtig. Verwenden Sie kein scheuerndes Material, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: Casablanca Long Drink Glas
- Material: Glas
- Fassungsvermögen: 0,47 Liter
- Höhe: 15,5 cm
- Durchmesser: 8,5 cm
- Farbe: Klar

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entpacken: Entfernen Sie das Glas vorsichtig aus der Verpackung. Stellen Sie sicher, dass es unbeschädigt ist.
2. Reinigung: Vor der ersten Benutzung spülen Sie das Glas gründlich mit warmem Wasser und mildem Geschirrspülmittel aus.
3. Platzierung: Stellen Sie das Glas auf eine stabile, trockene Oberfläche. Achten Sie darauf, dass es nicht in der Nähe von Kanten steht.

5. Bedienung

Füllen Sie das Glas mit Ihrem bevorzugten Getränk. Verwenden Sie Eiswürfel, Früchte oder andere Dekorationen nach Belieben. Das Glas ist ideal für den Genuss von Long Drinks und Cocktails.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Handwäsche empfohlen: Reinigen Sie das Glas mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Geschirrspülmittel. Trocknen Sie es mit einem weichen Tuch ab.
 - Keine Spülmaschine: Um die Lebensdauer des Glases zu verlängern, vermeiden Sie die Reinigung in der Spülmaschine.
- Lagern Sie das Glas an einem sicheren Ort, um Brüche zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Glas ist zerbrochen.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen. Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht, falls es beschädigt ist.
- Problem: Rückstände oder Flecken nach der Reinigung.
 - Lösung: Reinigen Sie das Glas erneut gründlich mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Glas gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Glasverpackungen. Falls das Glas zerbrochen ist, entsorgen Sie die Stücke sicher und halten Sie Kinder und Tiere fern.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen stehen wir Ihnen jederzeit gerne zur Verfügung.
E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
Telefon: 0800 7000 220
Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de 24-delige Longdrinkglazen Casablanca (470 ml)

1. Algemene informatie

De 24-delige Longdrinkglazen Casablanca zijn stijlvolle en functionele glazen, vervaardigd om elke gelegenheid te verfraaien. Met een inhoud van 470 ml zijn deze glazen ideaal voor het serveren van een verscheidenheid aan dranken, van cocktails tot jus d'orange.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik met levensmiddelen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de glazen niet worden blootgesteld aan extreme temperaturen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen die de glazen kunnen krassen of breken.
- Handle deze glazen met zorg om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Niet geschikt voor de vaatwasmachine of magnetron, tenzij anders aangegeven.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele schade en gebruik geen beschadigde glazen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Productnaam: Longdrinkglazen Casablanca
- Aantal: 24 stuks
- Inhoud: 470 ml
- Materiaal: Glas
- Afmetingen: Hoogte: 15,5 cm, Diameter: 7,5 cm

4. Setup en installatie

1. Verwijder de glazen uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer of alle glazen intact zijn en geen beschadigingen vertonen.
3. Plaats de glazen eenvoudig op een droge, vlakke ondergrond of in een keukenkastje voor opslag.
4. Zorg dat u de glazen op een veilige plaats plaatst, weg van de rand van tafels of planken.

5. Bediening

- Vul de glazen met uw gekozen drank, tot de gewenste hoogte.
- Gebruik een geschikt kook-, meng-, of serveerlepel indien nodig.
- Geniet van uw drank en zorg ervoor dat u voorzichtig omgaat met de glazen.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Was de glazen met warm zeepwater en een zachte spons.
- Droog de glazen af met een schone, zachte doek om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of schurende schoonmaakmiddelen om schade aan het glas te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Glazen zijn gebroken.
Oplossing: Vervang de gebroken glazen en gebruik ze niet meer.
- Probleem: Vlekken op het glas.
Oplossing: Probeer de glazen opnieuw te wassen met zeep en een zachte spons.

8. Afvoer

- Voeg kapotte glazen toe aan het glasafval in uw lokale afvalinzameling.
- Zorg ervoor dat de glazen goed zijn verpakt om verwondingen te voorkomen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Vaso de Larga Bebida Casablanca (0.47 litros)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Vaso de Larga Bebida Casablanca de 0.47 litros. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer una excelente experiencia al servir una variedad de bebidas. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, combina funcionalidad con un diseño atractivo.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este vaso está destinado exclusivamente para servir bebidas. No utilizar para otros fines.
- Temperatura: No exponer a temperaturas extremas o cambios bruscos de temperatura.
- Cuidado: Manipular con cuidado. El vaso es frágil y puede romperse si se cae o se golpea con fuerza.
- Limpieza: Evitar el uso de productos químicos agresivos o abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Supervisión: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños cuando esté lleno de líquidos calientes o carbonatados para evitar accidentes.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Capacidad: 0.47 litros
- Material: Vidrio
- Dimensiones: 14.5 cm de altura, 8.5 cm de diámetro
- Peso: 300 g
- Color: Transparente
- Uso: Ideal para cócteles, jugos y bebidas refrescantes

4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere instalación para el Vaso de Larga Bebida Casablanca. Para su uso, simplemente retire el vaso de su embalaje. Asegúrese de que el vaso esté limpio antes de su primer uso.

5. Operación

- El Vaso de Larga Bebida Casablanca está listo para usarse tras el lavado.
- Llene el vaso con la bebida de su elección.
- Para bebidas con hielo, llene primero el vaso con hielo antes de añadir la bebida.
- Disfrute de su bebida de manera responsable.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave después de cada uso.
- Evite el lavavajillas, ya que puede afectar la durabilidad del vaso.
- No utilizar estropajos abrasivos o productos de limpieza agresivos.
- Se recomienda secar con un paño suave para evitar marcas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el vaso se rompe: Retire cualquier fragmento de vidrio con cuidado y tómelo a un lugar seguro.
- Si el vaso tiene manchas: Intente limpiarlo con un poco de vinagre blanco y agua caliente.
- Si se agrieta: Deje de usar el vaso inmediatamente para evitar lesiones.

8. Eliminación

- Cuando decida desechar el vaso, asegúrese de hacerlo de manera responsable.
- Se recomienda envolver el vaso en papel o en una bolsa para evitar que se rompa y cause lesiones.
- Recicle el vidrio si las instalaciones locales lo permiten.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit pour le verre à long drink Casablanca de 0,47 litre

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le verre à long drink Casablanca de 0,47 litre. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience de boisson élégante et durable. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation afin de garantir une utilisation correcte et sécurisée.

2. Informations de sécurité

Utilisez le produit conformément aux directives suivantes :

- Ne pas utiliser de verres fissurés ou endommagés.
- Évitez les chocs thermiques, par exemple en versant des boissons chaudes dans des verres froids.
- Ne pas placer près de sources de chaleur directe.
- Lavez soigneusement avant la première utilisation.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants lorsque rempli de liquide.
- Ne pas utiliser au micro-ondes ou au four.

3. Aperçu et spécifications du produit

- Nom du produit : Verre à long drink Casablanca
- Capacité : 0,47 litre
- Matériau : Verre
- Dimensions : (données non spécifiées sur le site)
- Poids : (données non spécifiées sur le site)

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Retirez le verre de l'emballage avec précaution.
2. Inspectez le verre pour tout dommage.
3. Lavez le verre à l'eau chaude savonneuse et rincez-le soigneusement.
4. Séchez avec un chiffon doux.
5. Placez le verre sur une surface plane et stable.

5. Fonctionnement

Remplissez le verre avec votre boisson préférée. Évitez de dépasser la capacité maximale de 0,47 litre. Pour un service optimal, utilisez des glaçons si désiré.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez à la main avec de l'eau chaude et du savon ou au lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs.
- Ne pas exposer à des températures extrêmes ou à des changements brusques de température.
- Assurez-vous que le verre est complètement sec avant de le ranger.

7. Dépannage

Problème : Le verre se fissure :

- Solution : Assurez-vous de ne pas exposer le verre à des chocs thermiques. Remplacez-le s'il est déjà endommagé.

8. Élimination

Pour éliminer le verre, vérifiez les règlements locaux de recyclage. Placez le verre dans le conteneur de recyclage approprié.

9. Contact

Pour toute question, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Bicchiere da Long Drink Casablanca - 0,47 Litri

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Bicchiere da Long Drink Casablanca. Questo prodotto è progettato per migliorare la vostra esperienza di bevuta, perfetto per cocktail, succhi e altre bevande. Realizzato con vetro di alta qualità, ogni bicchiere è elegante e funzionale.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il bicchiere per bevande calde.
- Maneggiare con attenzione per evitare fratture o rotture.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire incidenti.
- Non lavare il bicchiere in lavastoviglie se non esplicitamente indicato.
- Evitare urti o cadute che potrebbero compromettere l'integrità del vetro.
- In caso di rottura, maneggiare con cura i frammenti per evitare infortuni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: LGTG162
- Capacità: 0,47 litri
- Materiale: Vetro
- Quantità: Confezione da 24 pezzi
- Altezza: 15,5 cm
- Diametro: 8,5 cm
- Colore: Trasparente
- Utilizzo: Adatto per uso commerciale e domestico

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Rimuovere il bicchiere dalla confezione con attenzione.
2. Posizionare i bicchieri su una superficie piana e stabile, lontano da fonti di calore.
3. Assicurarsi che i bicchieri siano asciutti e privi di polvere prima dell'uso.
4. Non sovraccaricare i bicchieri con bevande oltre la loro capacità massima.

5. Operazione

- Riempire il bicchiere con la bevanda scelta, assicurandosi di non oltrepassare il limite di capacità.
- Utilizzare strumenti appropriati per mescolare o agitare le bevande, evitando utensili metallici per prevenire graffi.
- Dopo l'uso, svuotare il bicchiere e pulirlo.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone delicato.
- Utilizzare una spugna morbida per evitare graffi.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per mantenere la brillantezza.
- Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi o prodotti chimici aggressivi.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- In caso di scheggiature o fratture visibili, interrompere l'uso immediatamente.
- Se il bicchiere presenta opacità o macchie, verificare il metodo di pulizia e considerare l'uso di un detergente specifico per vetro.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire in conformità con le normative locali sul riciclaggio. Il vetro è riciclabile, quindi si consiglia di separare i bicchieri dai rifiuti non riciclabili.
- Non gettare i bicchieri rotti nei rifiuti indifferenziati; assicurarsi di avvolgerli in modo sicuro per prevenire infortuni.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, domande o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro prodotto! Enjoy your drink responsibly!